

Office of the Controller of Examinations

Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology, Shibpur

(Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur)

P.O: Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637

Webpage: http://www.iiests.ac.in

No: 1602/Exam Date: 15th February 2018

NOTICE

Sub: Supplementary Examination for Post Graduate Courses and Issuance of ADMIT CARD

This is to inform Students of Post Graduate Course that Supplementary Examination 2018 is likely to be held on & from 20^{th} February 2018 to 23^{rd} February 2018 in two halves 10.00A.M - 1.00 P.M & 2.00 P.M - 5.00 P.M. respectively.

Students of the said Course are required to submit Examination Form for Supplementary Examinations (to be issued from the Examination Department) along with the Challan of Examination Fees of Rs.1000/-(One Thousand only, to be deposited in UCO Bank, BESUS Branch) on 16th & 19th February 2018. For any query, please contact the undersigned.

Sd/-Dr.Nirmalya Kr. Bhattacharyya Controller of Examinations (Acting)

Date: 15th February 2018

No.1602/1(7)/Exam,

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean, Academic Affairs.
- 2. The Head of the Department- CE, EE, ETC, MET, CST, CHST, IT, Mechatronics, Mining Engineering, SOMS, Mathematics
- 3. Notice Board
- 4. Institute Website
- 5. Student Senate

Controller of Examinations (Acting) IIEST, Shibpur